Place Div/Tot No.

Northfield Savings Bank 5K
Flying Pig Footrace

August 31,
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32
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39
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41
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44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

1/10
1/22
1/24

1/12
1/13
2/24

2/12
1/23
1/30
3/24
2/22
4/24
2/23
1/14
2/10
3/23
3/22
5/24
3/10
6/24
7/24
4/23
3/12
8/24
2/14
4/12
9/24
4/10
4/22
5/22
2/30
5/12
3/30
6/22
2/13
1/18
1/23
7/22
5/10
8/22
3/13
5/23
9/22
6/23
10/24
7/23
2/18
6/10
4/30

208
347
178
93
103
186
115
84
79
57
260
86
58
92
66
38
109
206
201
85
207
96
357
232
203
158
197
54
97
134
187
108
78
160
193
354
69
51
67
179
65
185
231
171
123
350
89
183
75
198
133

Tucker Murphy
Tony Bates
Jeremy Hoyne-Grosve
Isaac Avery-Padberg
David Somerville
Keith Woodward
Duncan Lord
Caleb Base

James Secor

Matt Guild
Megan Valentine
Lucas Eldred

Jim Flint

Paul Farrell

Ben Ellingson
Allie Yanikoski
Rob McDougall
Sean Murphy
Brian Mitchell
Joe Parento

Nick Managan
Owen Koucky

Ben Field

Mike Bessette
Anson Hastings
Caelan Robbins
Liz Longworth
Kyle Wells
Connor Cossett
Dale Christie
Doug Austin
MacK Gardner-Morse
Richarda Ericson
Stefan Wuorinen
Sarah London
Mike Gillis

John Valentine
Sue Hackney
Amanda Ellingson
John Grosvenor
Matt Curtis
Robert Monette
Jamie Shanley
Erik Nelson

John Diebold
Jeff Labombard
Reed Bingham
Dave Kissner
Susan Emmons
Sean Hurley
Alicia Gant

Page

Pace

38
32

2013

Age S City St Time
31 M Stowe vT 17:
54 M Salisbury vT 18:
14 M Cabot VT 18
M 18:
24 M Barre VT 18:
62 M Stowe VT 18:
16 M Barre VT 18:
M 18:
25 M Montpelier VT 19:
49 M Bellows Fal VT 19:
34 F Jericho vT 19:
14 M Montpelier VT 19:
54 M Craftsbury VT 19:
15 M Montpelier VT 19:
42 M Montpelier VT 19:
28 F Montpelier VT 19:
38 M South Burli VT 19:
46 M Webstervill VT 20:
51 M Burlington VT 20:
14 M 20:
30 M Waterbury VT 20:
16 M Motnepleir VT 20
17 M Montpelier VT 20
43 M St. Albans VT 20:
23 M Northfield VT 20
15 M Northfield VT 20
29 F W. Berlin VT 20:
23 M Waterbury VT 20:
17 M 20:
39 M Proctor VT 20:
59 M W. Lebanon VT 20:
52 M Calais VT 20:
38 F Montpelier VT 21:
23 M Northfield VT 21:
34 F Montpelier VT 21:
57 M Middlesex VT 21:
63 M Roxbury VT 21:
56 F Montpelier VT 21:
43 F Montpelier VT 21:
52 M Cabot VT 21
31 M East Montpe VT 21:
50 M Jericho VT 21
60 M Montpelier VT 21:
43 M Wellesley MA 21:
54 M Northfield VT 21:
46 M Warren vT 21:
17 M Montpelier VT 21:
47 M Montpelier VT 21:
57 F South Duxbu VT 21:

M

F

Northfield VT 22:
Williamstow VT 22

52
16

:25

32
36
38
45
48
14
16
17
19
30
37
54
56
57
02
10
16
17

: 21
:26

27

128
129

41
43
48
50
53
58
09
12
13
13
15
16
18

: 20

24

126

31
33
35
40
42
45
51
02
03
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146
:53
:56
: 58
:00
:00
:03
:04
:12
:13
113
:14
17
:19
125
: 25
126
227
:30
:32
:32
: 33
:35
:35
: 36
:36
:40
141
142
:43
144
:45
:49
:50
:50
:50
:51
:51
:52
:52
: 54
: 54
:56
:57
:57
:59
:00
:01
:02
:06
:06
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65
66
67
68
69
70
71
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74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
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95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

7/10
8/23
10/22
5/30
11/22
11/24
12/24
3/14
4/13
13/24
9/23
14/24
1/29
1/1
15/24
5/13
16/24
2/29
3/29
6/12
6/30
7/12
4/29
8/10
5/29
12/22
13/22
3/18
14/22
17/24
6/13
18/24
10/23

15/22
2/23
1/6
3/23

11/23
6/29
4/14
5/14
4/23

16/22

12/23
8/12
4/18
7/30

17/22
5/23
7/29
5/18
6/18

13/23

14/23

19/24
2/6
7/13
9/10

18
192
56
190
145
91
172
42
265
88
73
90
48
41
83
230
180
126
119
184
164
254
353
204
166
177
154
12
74
497
114
95
46
94
37
59
261
71
104
128
34
131
50
136
355
35
199
33
49
263
167
349
1256
25
159
28
20
19
76

Jeff Johnson
Scott Lovelette
Rich Harvey

Stacy Bocskor
Bill Passalacqua
Nat Swyer

Karyka Taylor
Rose Dedam

Steven Burkholder
Fred Bashara

Jeff Prescott
Thomas Dellipriscol
Holly Gordon
Patty Foltz

Zack Vanden Bergh
David Erickson
Ben Crane

Darby Smith
Courtney Amell
Jeremy Mullins
Karen Ninkle
Daniel Keeney
Jessi Mugford
Danzel Byrnle
Mathilde Bjornstad
Alan Small

Mark Howard
Patricia Driscoll
Andy Shuford
Myles Thornton-Sher
Marty Simon

Ivan Bansah

Larry Oliver
Thomas Connor
Steve Moorhead
Wendy Moore

Bob Murphy

Robyn Steward
Bill Jordan
Siennea Wvorinen
Lauren McKinstry
Gwen Lyons

Ava Whitcomb
David Garland
Andrew Perchlik
Stephen McKinstry
Ginny Richburg
Tara Rivet

Peter Fernandez
Joanne Mugford
Rachael Townsend
Ann Bushey

Laura Medalie
Sean Carney

Jeff Wuorinen
Steven Hepp

Hugh Wilson
Michael Shover
Debbis Larocque

35
44
50
38
51
17
14
29
61
17
49
17
14
65
16
60
15
17
14
25
39
29
15
33
17
56
51
58
53
11
64
16
48

59
44
73
40
43
15
27
29
43
57
45
25
54
31
59
44
16
55
50
43
48
15
73
64
39
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Barre
Montpelier
Jericho
Northfield
Northfield
Montpelier
Montpelier
Bethel
Montpelier
Montpelier
Montpelier
Montpelier
Montpelier
Stowe
Montpelier
Barre
Montpelier
Northfield
Northfield
Moretown
Middlesex
N Montpelie
Barre
Randolph
Northfield
Orange
Marshfield
Stowe
Montpelier

Northfield
Montpelier
Barre

Montpelier
Middlesex
Barre
Northfield
Montpelier
Northfield
Williamstow
Montpelier
Marshfield
Rutland

Barre
Randolph
Williamstow
Northfield
Barre
Northfield
Montpelier
Montpelier
Dunstable
Northfield
Montpelier
Dorval
Bradford
Brookfield

VT
VT
VT
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VT
VT
VT
VT
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VT
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VT
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VT
VT
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24
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25:
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25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
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42
43
53
06
07
22
32
32
32
37
46
47
57
04
07
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10
11
20
20
26
27
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:08
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112
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:19
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128
:29
: 29
: 31
:33
:39
:39
:40
141
:43
143
:43
144
144
144
144
146
: 47
147
:51
:52
:52
:53
:56
:58
:58
:01
:05
:06
:10
:14
:14
;14
:15
:18
:18
122
124
: 25
:26
126
126
:29
:29
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111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
16l
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169

20/24
6/14
1/2
8/13

15/23

16/23
9/13
8/30
8/29
9/30

10/13
6/23
17/23
7/23
3/6
10/30
11/30
12/30
21/24
9/12
9/29
10/29
4/6
11/29
8/23
13/30
9/23
12/29
13/29
14/30
10/12
10/23
15/30
7/18
11/23
7/14
12/23
14/29
13/23
15/29
8/14
8/18
16/29
11/12
17/29
18/23
14/23
9/14
16/30
18/22
12/12
18/29
9/18
19/29
20/29
19/22
15/23
16/23

157
143

15
117
173
141
100
127
195

80
169

45

22

52

47
182
253
142
259

55
125
273

43
130
168

77
161
120
118
181

14
144

61
356
176

62

63
138
268
228
229
264
258
257
121

70

13

30

31
202
132
122
170
165
163
359
189
233

Sam Adams

Audrey Seaman
Jean Bernaquez
Jean-Guy Poirier
Garrison Smith
Jim Barow

Greg Wight
Lindsey Wight
Kristin Smith
Wendy Letourneau
Sarah Kunkle
Peter Terry
Shari Oliver

Don Aspden
Jeanette Hosford
Steve Aikenhead
Katie Babic
Krissy Bellavance
Karen Supan

Tom Shanley
Garret Harvey
Shannon Hourigan
Anya Armstrong
Michael Krause
Morgan Smith
Emoke Mate

Emily Noyes
Elezabeth Wuorinen
Hillery Amell
Lindsay Albee
Victoria Rapoza
Shae Martin
Sarah Prior
Terri Sincyr
Mary McAlear
Janice Shade
Erin Riley

Betty Sikora
Lydia Hoffman
Christine Tierson
Catherine Miles
Rachel Cole
Maryke Gillis
Lily Davis
Nicholas Baker
Savannah Bischoff
Jason Steward
Laura Thygessen
Megan Foster
Shelley Mahoney
Peter Drescher
Logan Henry

Dj Doney

Sylvie Terry
Gabrielle Cicio
Askley White
Jonathan Spencer
Cindy Barr
Jennifer Tripp-Mead

16
23
81
62
41
46
67
33
14
34

66
49
47
45
72
33
33
35
11
25
17
10
70
15
46
37
47
17
15
30
23
44
36
55
47
29
47
17
42
13
27
52
11
25
15
43
43
29
31
50
27
17
58
14
17
55
44
49
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Northfield
Northfield
Montreal
Belmont
Kent
Northfield
Brookfield
Jay
Northfield
Milton
Northfield
Bradford
Barre
Westford
Middlesex
Perkinsvill
Waitsfield
Barre
Montpelier
Montpelier
Bradford
Northifeld
Roxbury
Northfield
Northfield
Montpelier
Brookfield
Northfield
Northfield
Northfield
Bolton
Northfield
Northfield
Montpelier
Pierrefonds
Jericho
Northfield
Montpelier
Northfield
Moretown
Northfield
Northfield
Middlesex
Essex
Waterbury
Northfield
Northfield
Williamstow
Montpelier
Barre
Montpelier
Montpelier
Northfield
Bradford
Northfield
Northfield
Northfield
W. Berlin
Moretown

VT
VT
QcC
MA
CT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
QC
VT

26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
27:
:06
27
27:
122
:23
123
126
127
128
27:
27
27:
27:
27
27
28:
28:
: 20
: 29
28:
28:
28:
28:
29:
29:
29:
29:
29:
29:
29:
29:
29:
29:
29:
29:
30:
30:
30:
30:
30:
30:
31:
31:
31:
31:
31:
31:
: 21
31:
31:
31:
32:
32:

27

27
27
27
27
27
27

28
28

31

30
35
41
45
52
00

06
16

30
31
31
32
36
44
01
18

32
46
56
57
00
12
12
14
28
36
45
50
53
56
58
59
04
12
16
33
52
56
03
04
06
07
08
19

37
44
57
06
09

O O W W W W WWWWWWWWWOLWOWLWOOOWOUOUOWOWOOOLouLWwowaowow oo oo o o o o O W W W W W O o O o o

N Y e e e e e e
eNeNoNoNoNoNoNoleNoRoN ot

:32
134
:36
:37
:39
142
144
144
: 47
149
:49
:49
:50
:51
:51
:52
:52
:52
:52
:54
:56
:02
:07
:08
:11
:12
:16
:19
: 20
: 21
124
124
125
: 30
:32
:35
: 37
: 38
:39
:39
:40
:41
: 44
:45
:50
: 57
:58
:00
:00
:01
:01
:02
:05
:06
:11
:13
:18
: 20
: 21



170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228

10/18
17/30
18/30
1/2
19/23
20/23
21/29
21/23
19/30
10/14
20/30
22/29
11/14
2/2
21/30
22/23
22/30
23/23
11/13

20/22
12/14
23/30
21/22
11/18
23/29
17/23
24/29
22/22
2/2
5/6
24/30
12/18
25/29
25/30
13/18
26/30
26/29
18/23
27/29
14/18
27/30
28/29
28/30
29/30
22/24
10/10
19/23
13/14
14/14
29/29
20/23
23/24
21/23
24/24
15/18
12/13
13/13
16/18

348
300
252
68
116
81
124
64
24
255
205
111
251
266
200
27
11
113
72
1204
21
44
156
101
17
153
36
139
155
10
194
107
188
351
352
174
147
360
269
272
175
135
270
362
53
361
271
148
60
40
196
267
112
110
191
146
102
262
149

Denise Johnson
Nicole Miles
Faith Freeman
Marsha Bancroft
Gregory Smit
Ralph Peterson
Rachel Gfordon
Patrick Sikora
Jennifer Clark
April Kelley
Melissa Anderson
Eloise Nussbaum
Meggan McCusker
Margaret Lipscomb
Jennifer Gagne
Michael Hepp
Liza Comiskey
Neil Nussbaum
Joseph Byrne

Dup 204

William Donahue
Danielle Kelty
Elissa Sorrentino
Jay Bailey
Bethany Daniels
Kaitlyn Farnham
Cara Herring
Alexis Bijolle
Patrick Healy
Gerow Carlson
Andy Leader
Lauren Caswell
Pamela Fitzgerald
Amelia Davis

Ann Davis

Mary Roux

Pierce Kiniry
Ayla Fidel
Rachel Rosenblum
Erika Clayton
Nancy Heydinger
Lauri Arsenault
Maya Farrar
Reddlynn Farrar
Jessica Allen
Aiden Farrar

Jay Farrar
Christie Eastman
Morgan Davis
Amanda Ellis
Shannon Collar
Kelly Collar
Matthew Nussbaum
Sarah Nussbaum
Edward Habeck
Jane Lane

Brent Burgee
Peter Bonaccorsi
Kelly Driscollsmith

59
38
35
75
46
42
15
49
31
28
35
10
29
70
32
42
36
49
68

58
28
37
50
53
14
48
15
51
81
71
37
59

39
54
37
10
41

52
36

34
32

37
43
28
25
10
47
12
47
12
54
63
69
52
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Enfield
Northfield
Lebanon
Worcester
Northfield
Northfield
Northfield
Montpelier
Northfield
Montpelier
Barre
Moretown
Northfield
Greensboro
Swanton
Montpelier
Swanton
Moretown
Northfield

Bolton
Northfield
Barre
Barre
Northfield
Plainfield
West Berlin
Northfield
Marshfield
Montpelier
Middlesex
Northfield
Randolph
Essex

Northfield
Northfield
Moretown
Moretown
Northfield
Vernon
Webstervill
Andover
Chelsea
Chelsea
Andover
Andover
Northifeld
Northfield
Barre
Moretown
Moretown
Moretown
Moretown
Williamstow
Northfield
Randolph
Randolph
Northfield

NH
VT
NH
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT

VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT

VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT

VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT

VT
VT

32
32
32

34
34
34
34

37
37
37
37
37

124
: 25
: 25
32:
32:
32:
33:
33:
33:
33:
33:
33:
33:
33:
34:
34:
: 21
122
:25
127
34:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
36:
36:
36:
36:
36:
36:
36:
36:
36:
37:
: 20
122
: 25
:25
:28
38:
38:
38:
38:
38:
38:
39:
39:
39:
39:
39:
39:
40:
41:
42
42
43:

31
36
42
01
14
26
30
31
33
43
48
02
10

49
00
03
36
48
56
57
10
16
22
22
35
39
48
50
59
07

19
19
49
55
56
59
10
11
27
27
31
57
49
09
19
30
42

10

10
10

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
128
11:
11:
11:
:39
11:
143
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:

11

11

11

11

12
12

12
12

12

126
10:
127
:28

27

30
32
38
42
46
47
48
48
52
53
58
00
04
04
05
06
13
16
17

32
34
35

41

43
47
48
51
52

:55
11:
12:
12:
:03
:03
12:
: 20
: 20
12:
12:
12:
12:
: 37
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
13:
13:
13:
13:
14:

57
01
02

04

30
32
32
33

37
42
42
44
52
09
15
38
41
04



229 30/30 106 Chris Parker 38 F Barre VT 44:40 14
230 22/23 140 Michele Robie 41 F Williamstow VT 45:33 14
231 17/18 137 Maggie Cook 55 F Northfield VT 45:49 14:
232 18/18 16 Terry Stegler 55 F Northfield VT 53:49 17
233 6/6 99 William Barrett 71 M Warren VT 53:50 17
234 23/23 152 April Farnham 46 F Plainfield VT 53:50 17

Northfield Savings Bank 5K
Flying Pig Footrace
August 31, 2013
Kk Kk kkkhkk Kk kK AGE GROUP RESULTS kK Ak khkhkkhkkkhkhkkkh*k
FEMALE AGE GROUP 0 - 19

Place O'All Name Age City St Time Pace

1 64 Holly Gordon 14 Montpelier VT 23:09 7:28

2 69 Darby Smith 17 Northfield Falls VT 23:46 7:39

3 70 Courtney Amell 14 Northfield VT 23:46  7:39

4 74 Jessi Mugford 15 Barre VT 23:57 T7:43

5 76 Mathilde Bjornstad 17 Northfield VT 24:00 7:44

6 91 Siennea Wvorinen 15 Northfield VT 25:06 8:05

7 102 Rachael Townsend 16 Northfield vT 26:07 8:25

8 119 Kristin Smith 14 Northfield Falls vT 27:16 8:47

9 132 Shannon Hourigan 17 Northifeld VT 28:01 9:02

10 133 Anya Armstrong 10 Roxbury VT 28:18 9:07

11 135 Morgan Smith 15 Northfield Falls VT 28:29 9:11

12 139 Hillery Amell 17 Northfield VT 28:57 9:20

13 140 Lindsay Albee 15 Northfield VT 29:00 9:21

14 149 Lydia Hoffman 17 Northfield VT 29:56 9:39

15 151 Catherine Miles 13 Northfield VT 29:59 9:40

16 154 Lily Davis 11 Essex VT 30:16 9:45

17 156 Savannah Bischoff 15 Northfield VT 30:52  9:57

18 163 Dj Doney 17 Northfield Falls vT 31:19 10:05

19 165 Gabrielle Cicio 14 Northfield VT 31:37 10:11

20 166 Askley White 17 Northfield VT 31:44 10:13

21 176 Rachel Gfordon 15 Northfield vT 33:01 10:38

22 181 Eloise Nussbaum 10 Moretown VT 33:33 10:48

23 195 Kaitlyn Farnham 14 Plainfield VT 35:56 11:34

24 197 Alexis Bijolle 15 Northfield VT 36:10 11:39

25 203 Amelia Davis 8 Essex VT 36:48 11:51

26 207 Ayla Fidel 10 Moretown VT 37:20 12:01

27 209 Erika Clayton 9 Northfield VT 37:25 12:03

28 212 Maya Farrar 9 Andover VT 38:19 12:20

29 220 Shannon Collar 10 Moretown VT 39:27 12:42

Record 18:00 by Tara Chaplin in 1997

:23
:40

45
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: 20
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Place O'All

MALE AGE GROUP

Name

1 3
2 7
3 12
4 14
5 20
6 22
7 23
8 26
9 29
10 47
11 57
12 58
13 61
14 63
15 66
16 68
17 81
18 83
19 107
20 111
21 130
22 215
23 222
24 224

Record 15:01 by Shawn Gardner in

Place O'All

Jeremy Hoyne-Grosve
Duncan Lord

Lucas Eldred

Paul Farrell

Joe Parento

Owen Koucky

Ben Field

Caelan Robbins
Connor Cossett

Reed Bingham

Nat Swyer

Karyka Taylor

Fred Bashara

Thomas Dellipriscol
Zack Vanden Bergh
Ben Crane

Myles Thornton-Sher
Ivan Bansah

Steven Hepp

Sam Adams

Tom Shanley

Aiden Farrar
Matthew Nussbaum
Edward Habeck

FEMALE
Name

1 16
2 27
3 59
4 92
5 93
6 112
7 147
8 152
9 159
10 179
11 182
12 191
13 218
14 219

Allie Yanikoski
Liz Longworth
Rose Dedam
Lauren McKinstry
Gwen Lyons
Audrey Seaman
Erin Riley
Rachel Cole
Megan Foster
April Kelley
Meggan McCusker
Danielle Kelty
Morgan Davis
Amanda Ellis

0 - 19

Age City St Time Pace
14 Cabot vT 18:25 5:56
16 Barre VT 18:45 6:03
14 Montpelier VT 19:19 6:14
15 Montpelier VT 19:37 6:19
14 20:16 6:32
16 Motnepleir VT 20:21 6:33
17 Montpelier VT 20:26 6:35
15 Northfield vT 20:29 ©6:36
17 20:48 6:42
17 Montpelier VT 21:42 7:00
17 Montpelier VT 22:22  7:12
14 Montpelier VT 22:24 7:13
17 Montpelier VT 22:32 7:16
17 Montpelier VT 22:46 7:20
16 Montpelier VT 23:13 7:29
15 Montpelier VT 23:26  7:33
11 24:08 7:47
16 Montpelier vT 24:22 7:51
15 Montpelier vT 26:20 8:29
16 Northfield VT 26:30 8:32
11 Montpelier VT 27:36 8:54

9 Andover VT 38:55 12:32
12 Moretown VT 39:31 12:44
12 Williamstown VT 40:49 13:09
1985

AGE GROUP 20 - 29

Age City St Time Pace
28 Montpelier VT 19:56 6:25
29 W. Berlin VT 20:41 6:40
29 Bethel vT 22:26 7:14
27 Williamstown VT 25:07 8:06
29 Montpelier VT 25:22 8:10
23 Northfield VT 26:35 8:34
29 Northfield VT 29:50 9:37
27 Northfield VT 30:04 9:41
29 Montpelier VT 31:04 10:00
28 Montpelier VT 33:30 10:47
29 Northfield VT 33:43 10:52
28 Northfield VT 35:00 11:16
28 Northfield vT 39:10 12:37
25 Barre VT 39:11 12:37

Record 18:00 by Bonnie McReynolds in 1993



Place O'All

MALE AGE GROUP

Name

5

9
25
28
34
71
73
97
131
10 142
11 155
12 162

O ~Jo U WD

O

David Somerville
James Secor
Anson Hastings
Kyle Wells
Stefan Wuorinen
Jeremy Mullins
Daniel Keeney
Stephen McKinstry
Garret Harvey
Shae Martin
Nicholas Baker
Logan Henry

Age
24
25
23
23
23
25
29
25
25
23
25
27

Record 14:24 by Eric Morse in 1991

Place O'All

FEMALE

Name

1 11
2 33
3 35
4 51
5 55
6 72
7 99
8 118
9 120
10 127
11 128
12 129
13 137
14 141
15 144
16 160
17 171
18 172
19 178
20 180
21 184
22 186
23 192
24 201
25 204
26 206
27 211
28 213
29 214
30 229

Megan Valentine
Richarda Ericson
Sarah London
Alicia Gant
Stacy Bocskor
Karen Ninkle
Tara Rivet
Lindsey Wight
Wendy Letourneau
Katie Babic
Krissy Bellavance
Karen Supan
Emily Noyes
Victoria Rapoza
Terri Sincyr
Shelley Mahoney
Nicole Miles
Faith Freeman
Jennifer Clark
Melissa Anderson
Jennifer Gagne
Liza Comiskey
Elissa Sorrentino
Lauren Caswell
Ann Davis

Pierce Kiniry
Lauri Arsenault
Reddlynn Farrar
Jessica Allen
Chris Parker

38

20 - 29

City St Time Pace
Barre VT 18:36 6:00
Montpelier VT 19:14 6:12
Northfield VT 20:28 6:36
Waterbury VT 20:43 6:41
Northfield VT 21:12 6:50
Moretown VT 23:48 7:40
N Montpelier VT 23:56  7:43
Barre VT 25:37 8:15
Bradford VT 27:44 8:56
Northfield VT 29:12 9:24
Waterbury VT 30:33 9:50
Montpelier VT 31:08 10:02
GROUP 30 - 39
City St Time Pace
Jericho VT 19:17 6:13
Montpelier vT 21:09 6:49
Montpelier VT 21:13 6:50
Williamstown VT 22:03 7:06
Northfield VT 22:15 7:10
Middlesex VT 23:51 7:41
Williamstown VT 25:47 8:18
Jay VT 27:06 8:44
Milton VT 27:22 8:49
Waitsfield VT 27:31 8:52
Barre VT 27:31 8:52
Montpelier vT 27:32 8:52
Brookfield VT 28:46 9:16
Bolton VT 29:12 9:24
Montpelier vT 29:28 9:30
Barre VT 31:06 10:01
Northfield VT 32:25 10:27
Lebanon NH 32:25 10:27
Northfield VT 33:26 10:406
Barre VT 33:31 10:48
Swanton VT 34:02 10:58
Swanton VT 34:21 11:04
Barre VT 35:03 11:17
Northfield VT 36:35 11:47
36:50 11:52
Northfield VT 37:07 11:57
Websterville VT 37:28 12:04
Chelsea VT 38:19 12:20
Chelsea VT 38:49 12:30
Barre VT 44:40 14:23

Record 17:35 by Leatrice Sikora in 1989



Place O'All

MALE AGE GROUP

Name

1
17
21
30
41
50
52
75

110
10 216

O ~Jo U WD

O

Tucker Murphy
Rob McDougall
Nick Managan
Dale Christie
Matt Curtis
Sean Hurley
Jeff Johnson
Danzel Byrnle
Debbis Larocque
Jay Farrar

Age
31
38
30
39
31
38
35
33
39
37

Record 14:59 by Eric Morse in 2000

Place O'All

FEMALE
Name

1 39
2 87
3 89
4 94
5 101
6 123
7 125
8 136
9 138
10 143
11 146
12 148
13 150
14 158
15 168
16 169
17 196
18 208
19 217
20 221
21 223
22 230
23 234

Record 18:54 by Susan Barber in 2000

Amanda Ellingson
Wendy Moore

Robyn Steward

Ava Whitcomb
Joanne Mugford
Shari Oliver
Jeanette Hosford
Emoke Mate
Elezabeth Wuorinen
Sarah Prior
Janice Shade
Betty Sikora
Christine Tierson
Laura Thygessen
Cindy Barr
Jennifer Tripp-Mead
Cara Herring
Rachel Rosenblum
Christie Eastman
Kelly Collar
Sarah Nussbaum
Michele Robie
April Farnham

AGE
Age

43
44
40
43
44
49
45
46
47
44
47
47
42
43
44
49
48
41
43
47
47
41
46

30 - 39

City St Time Pace

Stowe VT 17:52 5:46
South Burlington VT 19:57 6:26
Waterbury VT 20:17 6:32
Proctor VT 20:50 6:43
East Montpelier vT 21:24 6:54
Northfield Falls VT 22:02 7:06
Barre VT 22:07 7:08
Randolph VT 23:58 7:43
Brookfield VT 26:28 8:32
Andover VT 38:56 12:32
GROUP 40 - 49

City St Time Pace

Montpelier VT 21:18 6:52
Middlesex VT 24:37 7:56
Northfield VT 24:43 7:58
Marshfield VT 25:32 8:14
Barre VT 26:04 8:24
Barre VT 27:26 8:50
Middlesex VT 27:28 8:51
Montpelier VT 28:32 9:12
Northfield VT 28:56 9:19
Northfield VT 29:14 9:25
Jericho VT 29:45 9:35
Montpelier VT 29:53 9:38
Moretown VT 29:58 9:39
Williamstown VT 31:03 10:00
W. Berlin VT 32:06 10:20
Moretown VT 32:09 10:21
West Berlin VT 35:57 11:35
Moretown VT 37:22 12:02
Northifeld VT 38:59 12:33
Moretown VT 39:27 12:42
Moretown VT 39:57 12:52
Williamstown VT 45:33 14:40
Plainfield VT 53:50 17:20



MALE AGE GROUP

Place O'All Name
1 10 Matt Guild
2 15 Ben Ellingson
3 18 Sean Murphy
4 24 Mike Bessette
5 44 Erik Nelson
6 46 Jeff Labombard
7 48 Dave Kissner
8 53 Scott Lovelette
9 62 Jeff Prescott
10 84 Larry Oliver
11 90 Bill Jordan
12 96 Andrew Perchlik
13 105 Sean Carney
14 106 Jeff Wuorinen
15 115 Garrison Smith
16 116 Jim Barow
17 124 Don Aspden
18 157 Jason Steward
19 174 Gregory Smit
20 175 Ralph Peterson
21 177 Patrick Sikora
22 185 Michael Hepp
23 187 Neil Nussbaum

Age
49
42
46
43
43
46
47
44
49
48
43
45
43
48
41
46
47
43
46
42
49
42
49

40 - 49

Record 15:50 by Keith Woodward in 1994

Place O'All

FEMALE
Name

1 38
2 49
3 79
4 98
5 103
6 104
7 145
8 153
9 164
10 170
11 194
12 202
13 205
14 210
15 225
16 228
17 231
18 232

Record 18:53 by Diane Legare in 2004

Sue Hackney

Susan Emmons
Patricia Driscoll
Ginny Richburg
Ann Bushey

Laura Medalie
Mary McAlear
Maryke Gillis
Sylvie Terry
Denise Johnson
Bethany Daniels
Pamela Fitzgerald
Mary Roux

Nancy Heydinger
Jane Lane

Kelly Driscollsmith
Maggie Cook

Terry Stegler

AGE
Age

56
57
58
54
55
50
55
52
58
59
53
59
54
52
54
52
55
55

City St Time Pace
Bellows Falls vT 19:16 6:13
Montpelier VT 19:54 6:25
Websterville VT 20:02 6:27
St. Albans vT 20:27 6:35
Wellesley MA 21:33 6:57
Warren VT 21:40 6:59
Montpelier VT 21:45 7:01
Montpelier vT 22:08 7:08
Montpelier VT 22:41 7:19
Barre VT 24:24 7:52
Montpelier VT 24:53 8:01
25:32 8:14
Dunstable MA 26:11 8:26
Northfield vT 26:20 8:29
Kent CT 26:52 8:39
Northfield VT 27:00 8:42
Westford VT 27:27 8:51
Northfield VT 30:56 9:58
Northfield vT 32:36 10:30
Northfield VT 32:42 10:32
Montpelier VT 33:14 10:42
Montpelier VT 34:10 11:00
Moretown VT 34:22 11:04
GROUP 50 - 59
City St Time Pace
Montpelier vT 21:16 6:51
South Duxbury VT 21:51 7:02
Stowe VT 24:01 7:44
Randolph VT 25:46 8:18
Montpelier VT 26:09 8:26
Montpelier VT 26:10 8:26
Pierrefonds QC 29:36 9:32
Middlesex VT 30:12 9:44
Bradford VT 31:21 10:06
Enfield NH 32:24 10:26
Northfield VT 35:48 11:32
Randolph VT 36:39 11:48
Northfield VT 36:59 11:55
Vernon vT 37:25 12:03
Northfield vT 41:09 13:15
Northfield VT 43:42 14:04
Northfield VT 45:49 14:45
Northfield VT 53:49 17:20



Place O'All

MALE
Name

1 2
2 13
3 19
4 31
5 32
6 36
7 40
8 42
9 45
10 54
11 56
12 77
13 78
14 80
15 86
16 95
17 100
18 161
19 167
20 190
21 193
22 198

Tony Bates

Jim Flint

Brian Mitchell
Doug Austin

MacK Gardner-Morse
Mike Gillis

John Grosvenor
Robert Monette
John Diebold
Rich Harvey

Bill Passalacqua
Alan Small

Mark Howard
Andy Shuford
Steve Moorhead
David Garland
Peter Fernandez
Peter Drescher
Jonathan Spencer
William Donahue
Jay Bailey
Patrick Healy

Record 15:58 by Keith Woodward in 2001

Place O'All

FEMALE
Name

1 65

Patty Foltz

Record 20:59 by Patty Foltz in 2008

Place O'All

Name

1 6
2 37
3 43
4 60
5 67
6 82
7 109
8 114
9 117
10 122
11 188
12 226
13 227

Keith Woodward
John Valentine
Jamie Shanley
Steven Burkholder
David Erickson
Marty Simon
Michael Shover
Jean-Guy Poirier
Greg Wight

Peter Terry
Joseph Byrne
Brent Burgee
Peter Bonaccorsi

Record 18:32 by Bill Springer in 1999 and Keith Woodward in 2012

Place O'All

FEMALE
Name

1 173
2 183

Marsha Bancroft

AGE GROUP 50 - 59
Age City St Time Pace
54 Salisbury VT 18:16 5:53
54 Craftsbury VT 19:30 6:17
51 Burlington VT 20:10 6:30
59 W. Lebanon vT 20:53 6:44
52 Calais vT 20:58 6:45
57 Middlesex VT 21:13 6:50
52 Cabot VT 21:20 6:52
50 Jericho vT 21:26 6:54
54 Northfield VT 21:35 6:57
50 Jericho VT 22:12 7:09
51 Northfield VT 22:16  7:11
56 Orange VT 24:00 7:44
51 Marshfield VT 24:01 7:44
53 Montpelier VT 24:05 7:46
59 Montpelier VT 24:28 7:53
57 Rutland VT 25:32 8:14
59 Northfield VT 25:57 8:22
50 Montpelier vT 31:07 10:01
55 Northfield vT 31:57 10:18
58 Bolton VT 34:49 11:13
50 Barre VT 35:36 11:28
51 Marshfield VT 36:16 11:41
AGE GROUP 60 - 69
Age City St Time Pace
65 Stowe VT 23:13 7:29
MALE AGE GROUP 60 - 69
Age City St Time Pace
62 Stowe VT 18:38 6:00
63 Roxbury VT 21:15 6:51
60 Montpelier VT 21:31 6:56
61 Montpelier VT 22:28 7:14
60 Barre vT 23:21 7:31
64 Northfield VT 24:10 7:47
64 Bradford VT 26:27 8:31
62 Belmont MA 26:45 8:37
67 Brookfield vT 27:06 8:44
66 Bradford vT 27:23 8:49
68 Northfield VT 34:25 11:05
63 Randolph VT 42:19 13:38
69 Randolph VT 42:30 13:41
AGE GROUP 70 - 79
Age City St Time Pace
75 Worcester VT 32:31 10:28
70 Greensboro Bend vT 33:48 10:53

Margaret Lipscomb

Record 32:31 by Marsh Bancroft in 2013



MALE AGE GROUP 70 - 79
Place O'All Name Age City St Time Pace
1 88 Bob Murphy 73 Barre VT 24:42 7:58
2 108 Hugh Wilson 73 Dorval QocC 26:26 8:31
3 126 Steve Aikenhead 72 Perkinsville VT 27:30 8:52
4 134 Michael Krause 70 Northfield vT 28:20 9:08
5 200 Andy Leader 71 Middlesex vT 36:22 11:43
6 233 William Barrett 71 Warren VT 53:50 17:20
Record 23:41 by Jean Bernaquez in 2005
FEMALE AGE GROUP 80 - 99
Place O'All Name Age City St Time Pace
MALE AGE GROUP 80 - 99
Place O'All Name Age City St Time Pace
1 113 Jean Bernaquez 81 Montreal QocC 26:41 8:36
2 199 Gerow Carlson 81 Montpelier VT 36:22 11:43
Record 26:34 by Jean Bernaquez in 2012






